
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

O c t o b e r   2 0 2 2                                                             

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Kylee Giovannini

Re: November 15, 2022 Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:

 10/19-Processed reimbursement for Bruce for website/GoDaddy

 10/24-check request to Tom McKee sent to office to be processed for payment to 

Williams Tree & Stump Removal and allocated $500-Tree Removal, $580-Contingencies

 10/27-$125 Violation fine applied to Potts account

Administrative:

 10/5-Sent annual meeting mailing to all residents

 10/21-Sent sign-in sheet & resident list by email to Marc to prepare for annual meeting

 10/26-Past due invoice received from Thornhill Landscape – Sent Tyler @ Thornhill 

confirmation of payment by check #100104 and check has been deposited to their 

account. Invoice is not past due.

 10/27-Reached out to Rose at CAU to inquire about insurance policy set to expire on 

11/15/22.

o 10/31-insurance auto renews through 11/15/23. Uploaded future certificate on 

HomewiseDocs & saved to association files.

CC&R Enforcement:

 10/3-Received Homeowner Response Form from 13409 13th Ave. N.W. regarding 

animal violation – forwarded letter & documents to BOD for review. How would the 

board like to respond?

Architectural (ACC):

 None to Report

New Owner(s):

 None to Report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 10/31/2022

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB Operating Account 23,941.36 23,941.36

Reserve Account 19,292.15 19,292.15

AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023 45,960.16 45,960.16

Total Bank 23,941.36 65,252.31 89,193.67

Total Assets 23,941.36 65,252.31 89,193.67

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 500.00 500.00

500.00 500.00

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 14,782.38 14,782.38

Reserves Retained Earnings 55,645.12 55,645.12

Net Income 8,658.98 9,607.19 18,266.17

Total Equity 23,441.36 65,252.31 88,693.67

Total Liabilities & Equity 23,941.36 65,252.31 89,193.67
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 10/1/2022 To 10/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 500.00 0.00 41,250.00 41,500.00 (250.00) 0.60% 41,500.00

Late Fees 150.00 0.00 815.00 0.00 815.00 -100.00% 0.00

Recovered NSF Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 -100.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.59 0.00 6.88 0.00 6.88 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 650.59 0.00 42,081.88 41,500.00 581.88 -1.40% 41,500.00

TOTAL Income 650.59 0.00 42,081.88 41,500.00 581.88 -1.40% 41,500.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 89.12 0.00 (89.12) -100.00% 0.00

Landscape Maintenance Contract 483.81 700.00 4,859.82 7,000.00 2,140.18 30.57% 8,400.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00

Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 100.00% 30.00

Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 733.05 0.00 (733.05) -100.00% 0.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 42.00 0.00 420.00 420.00 100.00% 500.00

Water 113.59 42.00 453.63 420.00 (33.63) -8.01% 500.00

TOTAL 1,097.40 784.00 6,635.62 8,370.00 1,734.38 20.72% 9,930.00

Administrative

Bank Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) -100.00% 0.00

Insurance Expense 2,998.00 0.00 2,998.00 0.00 (2,998.00) -100.00% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 420.00 420.00 100.00% 500.00

Management 600.00 600.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 34.97 75.00 40.03 53.37% 75.00

Office Supplies 77.54 48.00 623.09 480.00 (143.09) -29.81% 575.00

Postage 68.94 50.00 235.44 500.00 264.56 52.91% 600.00

TOTAL Administrative 3,744.48 740.00 9,901.50 7,475.00 (2,426.50) -32.46% 11,950.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) -100.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 0.00% 15,000.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 795.64 330.00 1,389.86 3,300.00 1,910.14 57.88% 3,960.00

TOTAL Other Expense 795.64 330.00 1,389.86 3,300.00 1,910.14 57.88% 3,960.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 495.92 585.00 89.08 15.23% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 495.92 660.00 164.08 24.86% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 5,637.52 1,854.00 33,422.90 19,805.00 (13,617.90) -68.76% 41,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (4,986.93) (1,854.00) 8,658.98 21,695.00 (13,036.02) 60.09% 0.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 10/1/2022 To 10/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 40.15 0.00 223.19 0.00 223.19 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 40.15 0.00 223.19 0.00 223.19 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income

Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 -100.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Income 40.15 0.00 15,223.19 0.00 15,223.19 0.00% 15,000.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 5,616.00 0.00 (5,616.00) -100.00% 0.00

Storm Pond Management/Catch basins 0.00 208.00 0.00 2,080.00 2,080.00 100.00% 2,500.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 583.00 0.00 5,830.00 5,830.00 100.00% 7,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 7,910.00 2,294.00 29.00% 9,500.00

TOTAL Expense 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 7,910.00 2,294.00 29.00% 9,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 40.15 (791.00) 9,607.19 (7,910.00) 17,517.19 221.46% 5,500.00
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Tuesday, November 15, 2022 7:27

Active Flag Yes

Posted Date 10/31/2022

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

29461 Owner 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 250.00 325.00LATE FEE Hunsicker,Billy Joe & Melissa

17267 Owner 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 250.00 325.00LATE FEE Lopez,Jose & Chrisangela

35177 Owner 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00Potts,Joseph

19122 Owner 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00Nieves,James & Jessica

17230 Owner 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00Becker,Michael & Laila

Count: 5 175.00 50.00 90.00 0.00 500.00 815.00

Property Totals

# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount

Dues 110000 500.00

Fine 110000 125.00

Late Fees 110000 190.00

815.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 10/1/2022 To 10/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Fine

Fine 10/27/2022 Batch Adjustment 35177 13822 11th Avenue NW Joseph Potts 125.00

10/27/2022 Count: 1 125.00

Count: 1 125.00

Late Fees

Late Fees 10/8/2022 Late Fee 17267 13801 11th Avenue NW Jose & Chrisangela Lopez 25.00

Late Fees 10/8/2022 Late Fee 17235 13307 13th Avenue NW Jeffrey & Lorin Jacobs 25.00

Late Fees 10/8/2022 Late Fee 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker 25.00

10/8/2022 Count: 3 75.00

Count: 3 75.00

Payment

Payment 10/4/2022 Lockbox 20808 13614 13th Avenue NW Matthew Berry -300.00

10/4/2022 Count: 1 -300.00

Payment 10/17/2022 Lockbox 17235 13307 13th Avenue NW Jeffrey & Lorin Jacobs -325.00

Payment 10/17/2022 Batch Adjustment 17258 1115 136th Street NW Lisa Miller -25.00

10/17/2022 Count: 2 -350.00

Payment 10/25/2022 Lockbox 33732 13518 11th Avenue CT NW Gavin & Laura Grinnell -250.00

10/25/2022 Count: 1 -250.00

Count: 4 -900.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments





















Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 10/31/2022 G/L Balance: 19,292.15

Statement Balance: 19,292.15Linked Statement: 110722023838_5357_103122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 19,289.75

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 10/31/2022 2.40 19,292.15

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 2.40

Statement Balance: 19,292.15

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 19,292.15

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 19,292.15

Statement Balance: 19,292.15

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 10/31/2022 G/L Balance: 23,941.36

Statement Balance: 24,640.81Linked Statement: 110722024033_9091_103122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 29,162.10

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 9/20/2022 100104 -483.81 28,678.29

HOA Community Solutions 10/6/2022 100106 -600.00 28,078.29

SouthData Inc 10/11/2022 100107 -146.48 27,931.81

Washington Water Service - Seattle 10/12/2022 300010 -113.59 27,818.22

Community Association Underwriters - PO Box 10/14/2022 100108 -2,998.00 24,820.22

Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC 10/25/2022 1331 -1,080.00 23,740.22

Total Checks: -5,421.88

Lockbox 10/4/2022 300.00 24,040.22

Lockbox 10/17/2022 325.00 24,365.22

Adjustment Batch 10/17/2022 25.00 24,390.22

Lockbox 10/25/2022 250.00 24,640.22

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 10/31/2022 0.59 24,640.81

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 900.59

Statement Balance: 24,640.81

Outstanding Items:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC10/4/2022100105 483.81

Bruce Harjehausen10/21/2022* 100109 215.64

699.45

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 23,941.36

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 699.45

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 24,640.81

Statement Balance: 24,640.81

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

Statement Date: 10/31/2022 G/L Balance: 45,960.16

Statement Balance: 45,960.16Linked Statement: 110722023922_9138_103122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 45,922.41

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 10/31/2022 37.75 45,960.16

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 37.75

Statement Balance: 45,960.16

Outstanding Items:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

G/L Balance: 45,960.16

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,960.16

Statement Balance: 45,960.16

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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AP Expense Register Tuesday, November 15, 2022 7:27

Check Date 10/1/2022 To 10/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

Bruce Harjehausen Location: Bruce Harjehausen

101076 102022- 10/20/2022 AAB Operating Account830150: Contingencies 215.64 100109 10/21/2022 3 yr website VOIDED

0.00

Community Association Underwriters Location: Community Association Underwriters - PO Box

100796 100322-8311 10/3/2022 AAB Operating Account501003: Insurance Expense 2,998.00 100108 10/14/2022 PAID

2,998.00

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

100130 092822-7904 9/28/2022 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100106 10/6/2022 PAID

600.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

100612 993755038 9/30/2022 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 68.94 100107 10/11/2022 PAID

100612 993755038 9/30/2022 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 77.54 100107 10/11/2022 PAID

146.48

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC

99856 1144 9/27/2022 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract483.81 100105 10/4/2022 Invoice 1144 PAID

483.81

Washington Water Service Location: Washington Water Service - Seattle

100129 092122-5055 9/21/2022 AAB Operating Account750001: Water 113.59 300010 10/12/2022 PAID

113.59

Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC Location: Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC

101086 10/25/2022 AAB Operating Account610062: Tree Pruning/Removal 500.00 1331 10/25/2022 PAID

101086 10/25/2022 AAB Operating Account830150: Contingencies 580.00 1331 10/25/2022 PAID

1,080.00

Count: 9 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $5,421.88
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments







RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1144

Issued Sep 27, 2022

Due Oct 27, 2022

Total $483.81

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Sep 27, 2022

Monthly Installment 1 $445.50 $445.50

Subtotal $445.50

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $38.31

Total $483.81

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 1174  |  Gig Harbor, Washington 98335
(253)-514-5308  |  thornhillservicesllc@gmail.com  |
https://thornhilllandscaping.com











HOA

Volunteer Name

Address 1

Address 2 

Items Purchased:

Reason for purchase

Approved by: 

Amount

Charge to:  

Memo:

Volunteer Reimbursement Form

Please attach any receipts with this form
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